
Children, Youth, Availability 
and  Access to Education

Current Global Macro Perspectives



Theory Check: Subsistence Level



Once you escape subsistence



Theory Check: Improving the Education Path



Moving from no impact



To impact: But this can be achieved by shifting! 
How? Improve Accessibility and Quality.



PLATO (c.427 BC – c. 347 BC)

• In the Republic, Plato tells us that education does not put 
sight, or intelligence, into blind eyes, but turns us around to 
face the Sun and the good by cutting the bonds of desires 
that keep us in darkness, focused on mere distorted images 
of the good, rather than the good itself.

• And continues… that…

• Education and admonition commence in the first years of 
childhood, and last to the very end of life.



Plato’s First Epoch of Education 
(Childhood up to 20 years old):

• The first twenty years are concerned mainly with the body and with the 
organic faculties. The children, as early as the age of three are introduced 
to mythology; this is meant to train their imagination, and to cultivate love 
of valor and heroic deeds.

• The fact that mythology does not give the factual or historic truth does not 
matter. 

• Factual truth is not so important at this stage, because it is an intellectual 
concern, and this stage of education is mainly concerned with the senses. 
After mythology, follow in sequence: gymnastics, reading and writing, 
poetry and music, and mathematics,

• Plato recognized the imitative tendencies of the soul, and thus he 
prescribes that the child must be surrounded from early childhood with 
beautiful objects which embody the truth he will come to understand later 
on in life. Hence the surroundings and environment are tremendously 
important in this formative period.



Children: 
Aren't they 
supposed to 
go to 
school?



Its not a myth, its reality…



World risk index: Rosy times…



Child labor is falling but not fast enough!



Where are they working?



What are they working on?



Rich Data Source: Oxford University 
https://ourworldindata.org/child-labor



Source: World Bank



Source: World Bank



What are governments doing?



UN Resolution was set in 1973

• The ILO's Minimum Age Convention (Convention 138, or C138), 
adopted in 1973 and ratified by 169 UN member states as of 2016, 
requires countries to establish national policy frame



So what?

• WORLD's analysis assessed the legislation of all 193 UN member states 
related to work that is likely to be hazardous, work that interferes with 
children's education, and work that is harmful to their healthy 
development. Among the other findings:
• By age 16, children are protected from working six or more hours on a 

school day in only 9% of countries.
• Nearly one in four countries (23%) do not establish the minimum age for 

light work (i.e., work that is not harmful to health or development and 
does not interfere with education) at 13 or older, as is outlined in the C138 
guidelines. 11%of these countries have no minimum age for such work.
• Only 55% of countries guarantee at least 12 hours off from work at night to 

children and youth until they are at least 16, in accordance with the C138 
guidelines.



Hard Work for A Short Life!
(Dido Sotiriou, Greek writer on immigration -, Born Dido 
Sotiroğlu Aydin - Turkey in 1909, died in Athens in 2004)



Conquer more! 



Not everything is for sale….





IWF: INTERNET WATCH FOUNDATION

• The IWF which was set up in 1996, is the UK’s Hotline for reporting 
child sexual abuse imagery online and is funded by 117 companies 
and organisations (https://www.iwf.org.uk/members/current-
members).
• It takes reports of suspected criminal content from the public, which 

includes members of the public, police officers and IT 
professionals. It is also the only Hotline in the world with the ability 
to actively seek out child sexual abuse content.

https://www.iwf.org.uk/members/current-members


This is striking…



Plato’s Second Epoch of 
Education (20-30 years old):

• The second period, extending from the year twenty to the year thirty, is 
concerned with the sciences of measurement and understanding. Plato 
mentions plane geometry, solid geometry, astronomy, and harmonies. 

• He conceives their role as a prelude to dialects. Evidently, he envisaged a 
patient treatment of these topics, with sufficient time for creative 
reasoning on the part of the students, and meditations on fundamental 
truths and notions which prepare the way for philosophy. 

• This is clear from the amount of time he allows for this kind of work, 
although the amount of facts, principles, experiments, in such a variety of 
sciences, and in such a short time, that we leave him no leisure for 
reflection, meditation, wonder, nor for any creative work on his own 
initiative. 

• Furthermore, the language of these experimental physical sciences today, 
is so little related to the language and truths of philosophy, that instead of 
being a prelude to philosophy as Plato intended, these positive sciences 
stand in our day as a tremendous handicap to philosophic thought.



Indeed…. 50% of global population is under 
30!



Global Trends



Was it always like that?





Projections



You are the future!!!



Are you attending school?
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Education of Respondent: AFRICA
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Education of Respondent: EURASIA
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What are you doing?



NEET Young People in EU!! (N)ot in 
(E)mployment (, (E)ducation or (T)raining



Why youth employment is important? Beware 
of the production function… 



NEET costs 153bln EUR per year in EU alone!



Why is this happening? Promised….



Actual….burnout?



Its global don’t worry…



Are you unHappy?



Well Being Index

• Purpose: Liking what you do each day and being motivated to achieve 
your goals
• Social: Having supportive relationships and love in your life
• Financial: Managing your economic life to reduce stress and increase 

security
• Community: Liking where you live, feeling safe and having pride in 

your community
• Physical: Having good health and enough energy to get things done 

daily



Leaving unhappily!



Possible Reasons? 
Youth Unemployment is something…
Possible Reasons? 
Youth Unemployment is something…



And is not equally distributed!



But if you do find a job…



Access to Health Care and Quality Index



The fear of extremism…



What is causing child/Youth labor?
University of Iowa Labor Center
• Poverty and unemployment levels are high. ...
• Access to compulsory, free education is limited. ...
• Existing laws or codes of conduct are often violated. ...
• Laws and enforcement are often inadequate. ...
• National Laws Often Include Exemptions. ...
• Workers' rights are repressed. ...
• The global economy intensifies the effects of some factors.



If you know the answer: Ask the Data



Latinobarometro: 18 countries



Asian Barometer: 7 countries



Eurasia Barometer: 35 countries



The Afrobarometer is an independent, nonpartisan research project
that measures the social, political, and economic atmosphere in
Africa.

http://www.afrobarometer.org/

http://www.afrobarometer.org/


Lets focus on Africa: Availability, Accessibility 
and Quality of Education: Case Study Africa



Unit of Analysis: Round 3 Afrobarometer
(2003)
• A Survey of app. 120 questions for 27,397 individuals from 20 African 

Countries organized under the supervision of Michigan State University and 
University of Cape Town. Panel dimension

http://www.afrobarometer.org/survey-and-methods/sampling-principles
• Wealth of characteristics such as age, sex, marital status, education, 

occupation, religious affiliation, urban/rural etc.
• Specific questions on:
• school availability 
• School accessibility and quality
• MAJOR INFORMATION: Geo-referenced according to African townvills (town 

an individual lives)

http://www.afrobarometer.org/survey-and-methods/sampling-principles


Unit of Analysis: Natural Resources Data in Africa (Geo-referenced)



Country Coverage
• Benin 1,200 4.33 4.33

• Botswana 1,200 4.33 8.66

• Burkina Faso 1,200 4.33 12.99

• Cape Verde 1,264 4.56 17.55

• Ghana 1,200 4.33 21.88

• Kenya 1,104 3.98 25.87

• Lesotho 1,200 4.33 30.20

• Liberia 1,200 4.33 34.53

• Madagascar 1,350 4.87 39.40

• Malawi 1,200 4.33 43.73

• Mali 1,232 4.45 48.17

• Mozambique 1,200 4.33 52.50

• Namibia 1,200 4.33 56.83

• Nigeria 2,324 8.39 65.22

• Senegal 1,200 4.33 69.55

• South Africa 2,400 8.66 78.21

• Tanzania 1,208 4.36 82.57

• Uganda 2,431 8.77 91.34

• Zambia 1,200 4.33 95.67

• Zimbabwe 1,200 4.33 100.00



Unit of Analysis: Afrobarometer Respondents



What is the most important problem you 
face? Education ranks very low… (above 65)

                                 Total       1,636      100.00

                            Don't know          49        3.00      100.00
                                 Other          10        0.61       97.00
                Increase of fuel price           2        0.12       96.39
                             Civil war          14        0.86       96.27
           Democracy/ political rights           7        0.43       95.42
         Gender issues/ women's rights           1        0.06       94.99
            Discrimination/ inequality           5        0.31       94.93
Political instability/ ethnic tensions           5        0.31       94.62
                    Political violence           2        0.12       94.32
                            Corruption          18        1.10       94.19
                    Crime and security          63        3.85       93.09
                     Sickness/ disease           5        0.31       89.24
                                  AIDS          21        1.28       88.94
                                Health          60        3.67       87.65
                      Services (other)           9        0.55       83.99
    Orphans/ street children/ homeless           8        0.49       83.44
                          Water supply         113        6.91       82.95
                           Electricity          25        1.53       76.04
                               Housing          23        1.41       74.51
                             Education          53        3.24       73.11
                 Infrastructure/ roads          91        5.56       69.87
                        Communications           2        0.12       64.30
                        Transportation          18        1.10       64.18
                                  Land           7        0.43       63.08
                               Drought          40        2.44       62.65
                 Food shortage/ famine         266       16.26       60.21
                  Farming/ agriculture         104        6.36       43.95
                         Loans/ credit          19        1.16       37.59
                       Rates and taxes          12        0.73       36.43
                  Poverty/ destitution         203       12.41       35.70
                          Unemployment         268       16.38       23.29
           Wages, incomes and salaries          42        2.57        6.91
                 Management of economy          58        3.55        4.34
                   Nothing/No problems          13        0.79        0.79

                              response       Freq.     Percent        Cum.
 Q63pt1. Most important problems - 1st 



The younger the more worried about education 
but still not that important…(below 25)

                                 Total       5,890      100.00

                            Don't know         104        1.77      100.00
                                 Other          29        0.49       98.23
                Increase of fuel price          44        0.75       97.74
                             Civil war          45        0.76       96.99
                   War (international)           4        0.07       96.23
           Democracy/ political rights          17        0.29       96.16
         Gender issues/ women's rights           9        0.15       95.87
            Discrimination/ inequality          14        0.24       95.72
Political instability/ ethnic tensions          32        0.54       95.48
                    Political violence          10        0.17       94.94
                            Corruption         172        2.92       94.77
                    Crime and security         217        3.68       91.85
                     Sickness/ disease          32        0.54       88.17
                                  AIDS         125        2.12       87.62
                                Health         179        3.04       85.50
                      Services (other)          23        0.39       82.46
    Orphans/ street children/ homeless          35        0.59       82.07
                          Water supply         261        4.43       81.48
                           Electricity          88        1.49       77.05
                               Housing          54        0.92       75.55
                             Education         370        6.28       74.63
                 Infrastructure/ roads         263        4.47       68.35
                        Communications           8        0.14       63.89
                        Transportation          99        1.68       63.75
                                  Land          14        0.24       62.07
                               Drought          42        0.71       61.83
                 Food shortage/ famine         563        9.56       61.12
                  Farming/ agriculture         163        2.77       51.56
                         Loans/ credit          36        0.61       48.79
                       Rates and taxes          61        1.04       48.18
                  Poverty/ destitution         721       12.24       47.15
                          Unemployment       1,512       25.67       34.91
           Wages, incomes and salaries         175        2.97        9.24
                 Management of economy         341        5.79        6.26
                   Nothing/No problems          28        0.48        0.48

                              response       Freq.     Percent        Cum.
 Q63pt1. Most important problems - 1st 



Education of respondent

. 

                                  Total      25,397      100.00

                             Don't know          77        0.30      100.00
                          Post-graduate         137        0.54       99.70
                   University completed         412        1.62       99.16
                        Some university         469        1.85       97.54
Post-secondary qualifications, not univ       1,550        6.10       95.69
 Secondary school completed/high school       3,686       14.51       89.59
      Some secondary school/high school       5,103       20.09       75.07
               Primary school completed       3,962       15.60       54.98
                 Some primary schooling       4,989       19.64       39.38
                Informal schooling only       1,078        4.24       19.73
                    No formal schooling       3,919       15.43       15.49
                                Missing          15        0.06        0.06

           Q90. Education of respondent       Freq.     Percent        Cum.



Education by age group: 18-25

. tab q90 if q1>25 & q1 <30

                                  Total       5,088      100.00

                             Don't know           8        0.16      100.00
                          Post-graduate          13        0.26       99.84
                   University completed          37        0.73       99.59
                        Some university         188        3.69       98.86
Post-secondary qualifications, not univ         287        5.64       95.17
 Secondary school completed/high school       1,159       22.78       89.52
      Some secondary school/high school       1,456       28.62       66.75
               Primary school completed         689       13.54       38.13
                 Some primary schooling         751       14.76       24.59
                Informal schooling only         145        2.85        9.83
                    No formal schooling         353        6.94        6.98
                                Missing           2        0.04        0.04

           Q90. Education of respondent       Freq.     Percent        Cum.



25-30

. tab q90 if q1>30 & q1 <35

                                  Total       2,995      100.00

                             Don't know          13        0.43      100.00
                          Post-graduate          20        0.67       99.57
                   University completed          66        2.20       98.90
                        Some university          64        2.14       96.69
Post-secondary qualifications, not univ         289        9.65       94.56
 Secondary school completed/high school         579       19.33       84.91
      Some secondary school/high school         678       22.64       65.58
               Primary school completed         488       16.29       42.94
                 Some primary schooling         482       16.09       26.64
                Informal schooling only          72        2.40       10.55
                    No formal schooling         242        8.08        8.15
                                Missing           2        0.07        0.07

           Q90. Education of respondent       Freq.     Percent        Cum.



30-35

                                  Total       2,290      100.00

                             Don't know           6        0.26      100.00
                          Post-graduate          13        0.57       99.74
                   University completed          55        2.40       99.17
                        Some university          31        1.35       96.77
Post-secondary qualifications, not univ         191        8.34       95.41
 Secondary school completed/high school         372       16.24       87.07
      Some secondary school/high school         462       20.17       70.83
               Primary school completed         432       18.86       50.66
                 Some primary schooling         431       18.82       31.79
                Informal schooling only          75        3.28       12.97
                    No formal schooling         220        9.61        9.69
                                Missing           2        0.09        0.09

           Q90. Education of respondent       Freq.     Percent        Cum.



35-45

                                  Total       1,906      100.00

                             Don't know           5        0.26      100.00
                          Post-graduate          22        1.15       99.74
                   University completed          48        2.52       98.58
                        Some university          26        1.36       96.07
Post-secondary qualifications, not univ         148        7.76       94.70
 Secondary school completed/high school         274       14.38       86.94
      Some secondary school/high school         393       20.62       72.56
               Primary school completed         344       18.05       51.94
                 Some primary schooling         375       19.67       33.89
                Informal schooling only          61        3.20       14.22
                    No formal schooling         209       10.97       11.02
                                Missing           1        0.05        0.05

           Q90. Education of respondent       Freq.     Percent        Cum.



40-55

                                  Total       4,731      100.00

